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CALENDAR FOR 1902

January 5, Saturday. [Menthly Meeting.
Febroary 2, Saturday. Monthly Meeting.

March 1, Saturday. Monthly Meeting. Address
by Prof. Charles A, Colton on “ Trade and
Industrial Schools.”™  Address by Dr. Francis
W. Kelsey on " The excavations at Pompen
during the past ten years.”

Aprl 5, Saturday. Monthly Meeting. Address
by Prof. Walter Perry on ™' Pratt Institute.”

April 9, Wednesday. Special Meeting.

May 3, Saturday. Monthly Meeting. Address
by Mr. M. R. Malthic on "Street and

Railway Franchises."

June 7, Saturday. Monthly Meeting,
October 4, Saturday. Monthly Meeting.
November 1, Saturday. Annual Meeting,

December 6, Saturday, Monthly Mecting, Ad-
dress by Prof. John B. Smith and Dr. William

J. Robinson on " Mosquito Extermination.”

December 22, Monday. Subscription dinner in
celebration of Forefathers' Day.
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Aaron Carter died at his home, No. 169 Tremont
avenue, Orange, Friday, January 31, 1902.
Funeral on Tuesday, February 4, 1902.
Born in Newark, N. J., January 17, 1817, of
Caleb and Pheebe ( Johnson) Carter; married
in 1842 (1) Elizabeth Camp Tuttle; (2)
Sarah Swilt Trow: jnined the New England
Society Juty 7, 1870.

Edward E. Quimby died at his home, Oakwood
avenue, Orange, Monday, February 17, 1902,
Born at Bangor, Me., February 9, 1831, of
Abel Mornll Quimby; married Cynthia E.
Root in 1854 ; joined New [ingland Society
1870 ; funeral Wednesday, February 19, 1902,

Lewis Smith Lee died at his home, 132 Prospect
street, Fast Drange, Sunday, March 2. ]902.
Born of Thomas Edward and Harriet Smith
Lee, 1849, at Albany, N. Y.; married Clara
Paulison; funeral from his home Wednesday,

Mareh 5, 1902,

Charles G. Ritchie died at Pans, France, June
20, 1902; funeral from his home, 59 Rey-
nolds terrace, July 15, 1902; interment
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Newark. Born in Newark 40 Years ago; son
of Captain Charles G. Ritchie.

Charles ]. Prescott died at home, 75 High
street, Orange, Saturday, September 20, 1902.
Born at Vassa!bnm, ME., Februar}' I(), 1532.
of Dr. Owen Prescott and Lydia Chandler
Winthrop ; married in 1874 to Clara Ropes;
funeral from Church of the New Jerusalem, Es-
sex avenue, on Monday, September 22, 1902.

Wilkam H. Macy died at his home, Center street
and Reynolds terrace, Wednesday, October
22, 1902. Bornin Nantucket, Mass., August
11, 1829, of Zaccheus and Sarah Macy; mar-
red May 1, 1851, to Eliza J. Wardell: funeral
services from his home Saturday, October 23,

1902 ; interment in New Bedford, Mass.

William Caspar Horn died at his home, No. 125
Prospect étreet, East Orange, Friday, April 11,
1902 ; funeral Sunday, Apnl |3, 1902 ; inter-
ment in Greenwood Cemetery; born in Frank-
lin, Md., November 19, 1844, of John Valen-
tine and Eulalie Hom; married in 1881 to
lsabel Benedi@t ; joined the New England
Society October 6, 1894.
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BOARD OF OFFICERS

Elected MNovember 1, 1902,

President.
FREDERICK W. KELSEY.

Vice-Presidents.

ISAAC C. OGDEN,
FREDERIC ADAMS.
CD'E]HSE].I:DTS.
FRANK H. DYCKMAN,
EDWARD H. DUTCHER,
WALTER I. McCOY,
EZRA C. WILLIAMS,
DAVID 5. WALTON,
LOUIS D. GALLISON.

Treasurer.

CHARLES A. LINDSLEY.
Recording Secretary.
JOHN K. GORE.

Corresponding Secretary.
EDWARD L. KELLOGG.

Curator.
GEORGE ]. BAYLES.
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